IPE	·
FORM PTO-1595 RECOR 06 -	14-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
GME No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUN 8 2001	I All III III III III III
Tab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼ \3	NI TORRO DELLO REPUBLICA PRIME
To the Honorable Continues in Patents 101	749505 I original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernard Remond	Name: Valeo Electronique
Michel Schwob Atallah Benalia	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2 avenue Fernand
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Pouillon Z.I. Europac
	City: Creteil Country France ZIP: 94042
Other	AAAA ZIF . <u>94042</u>
Execution Date: 4/25/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n the execution data of the application in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/799,102	
06/12/2001 AZERGAN1 00000105 09799102 Additional numbers at	tached? D. Yes CX No
3 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew W. Stavish, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	.☑ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Liniak Berenato, Longacre &	8. Deposit account number:
White 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240	50-0548
City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Matthew W. Stavish, Esq. Name of Person Signing	June 7, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1200.472

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the follow	ring rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[] United States of Am	nerica rights, title and interest in the invention
[] Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention
[] United States Patent Date of Execution Date of Filing:	t Application Serial No. on:
[] United States Patent	No(s).
[] Other (specify):	
Title of the Invention: Device for do a device.	etecting a risk of misting a motor vehicle window, and installation including such
Inventor(s) (Assignors)	
Name(s) 1.Bernard REMOND	Address(es) 5, square Rocroi - 77240 CESSON (FR)
2. Michel SCHWOB	20, avenue Gambetta - 78400 CHATOU (FR)
3. Atallah BENALIA	88, avenue Kérautret - 93230 ROMAINVILLLE (FR)
Invention identified above and des referred to as "Invention"); And, whereas we desire to above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good and va We hereby assign, sell an application(s) as identified above, and to any and all Letters Patent of granted for said Invention, and in all priority rights, Convention rig applications for patents or secun Assignee, And we hereby authorize States Patent which may issue for thereto; And we further agree applications for foreign patents, for patent, and/or, for obtaining any	identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the scribed in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aluable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and this, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of ring of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid
	pesignee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense. Serned Remon
04/23/200) Date	Inventor Name: Bernard REMOND
04/10/2001 Date	Inventor Name: Michel SCHWOB

[X] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

Date

PATENT REEL: 011882 FRAME: 0819

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

04/10/2001 Date	Atallah Roemalia Inventor Name: Atallah BENALIA
Date	Inventor Name:
Date	Inventor Name

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011882 FRAME: 0820